

E-Rate Spin Number: 143020349

Remit to: Compunet, Inc. PO Box 410802 Salt Lake City, UT 84141

Bill To:

Blaine County School District

Attn: Accounts Payable 118 W. Bullion Hailey, ID 83333 Ship To:

Hailey, ID 83333

Blaine County School District 719 S 3rd Ave Prepared for:

Teresa McGoffin (208) 578-5000 tmcgoffin@blaineschools.org Prepared by:

Bryan Ward (208) 286-3062 bward@compunet.biz **Quote Information:**

Quote #: BW112651

Version: 4

Delivery Date: 01/11/2019 Expiration Date: 01/16/2019

C9300 48 Port

Part #	Description	List Price	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Price	Eligible %	E-Rate Potential	Customer Potential
C9300-48U-A	Catalyst 9300 48-port UPOE, Network Advantage	\$11,050.00	\$5,304.00	9	\$47,736.00	100%	\$47,736.00	\$0.00
C9300-NW-A-48	C9300 Network Advantage, 48-port license	\$0.00	\$0.00	9	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
S9300UK9-168	UNIVERSAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	9	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PWR-C1-1100WAC	1100W AC Config 1 Power Supply	\$0.00	\$0.00	9	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
PWR-C1-1100WAC/2	1100W AC Config 1 Secondary Power Supply	\$1,900.00	\$912.00	9	\$8,208.00	100%	\$8,208.00	\$0.00
CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable	\$0.00	\$0.00	18	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
C9300-STACK-NONE	No Stack Cable Selected	\$0.00	\$0.00	9	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
C9300-SPWR-NONE	No Stack Power Cable Selected	\$0.00	\$0.00	9	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
C9300-DNA-A-48	C9300 DNA Advantage, 48- Port Term Licenses	\$0.00	\$0.00	9	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
C9300-DNA-A-48-3Y	C9300 DNA Advantage, 48- Port, 3 Year Term License	\$3,770.00	\$1,809.60	9	\$16,286.40	65%	\$10,586.16	\$5,700.24



E-Rate Spin Number: 143020349

Remit to: Compunet, Inc. PO Box 410802 Salt Lake City, UT 84141

C9300 48 Port

Part #	Description	List Price	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Price	Eligible %	E-Rate Potential	Customer Potential
C1-ADD-OPTOUT	Cisco ONE Add-On Session Opt Out (No Fulfillment)	\$0.00	\$0.00	9	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
C9300-NM-8X	Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module	\$2,550.00	\$1,224.00	9	\$11,016.00	100%	\$11,016.00	\$0.00

C9300 SMARTnet - 8x5xNBD (36 Month)

Part #	Description	List Price	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Price	Eligible %	E-Rate Potential	Customer Potential
CON-SNT-C93004UA	SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300 48-port UPOE, Network Adva - 36 Month	\$2,088.03	\$1,262.11	9	\$11,358.99	0%	\$0.00	\$11,358.99

ASR1001

Part #	Description	List Price	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Price	Eligible %	E-Rate Potential	Customer Potential
ASR1001-X	Cisco ASR1001-X Chassis, 6 built-in GE, Dual P/S, 8GB DRAM	\$17,000.00	\$8,160.00	1	\$8,160.00	100%	\$8,160.00	\$0.00
SLASR1-IPB	Cisco ASR 1000 IP BASE License	\$9,000.00	\$4,320.00	1	\$4,320.00	100%	\$4,320.00	\$0.00
ASR1K-INTERNET	ASR1K-Int Edge/Peering incl. BGP/NAT/ZBFW - tracking only	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
M-ASR1001X-8GB	Cisco ASR1001-X 8GB DRAM	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00



E-Rate Spin Number: 143020349 Remit to: Compunet, Inc. PO Box 410802 Salt Lake City, UT 84141

ASR1001

Part #	Description	List Price	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Price	Eligible %	E-Rate Potential	Customer Potential
NIM-BLANK	Blank faceplate for NIM slot on Cisco ISR 4400	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
SPA-BLANK	Blank Cover for regular SPA	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
SASR1K1XUK9-169	Cisco ASR1001-X IOS XE UNIVERSAL	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
ASR1001-X-PWR-AC	Cisco ASR1001-X AC Power Supply	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
CAB-AC	AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.1m	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00

ASR1001 SMARTnet - 8x5xNBD (36 Month)

Part #	Description	List Price	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Price	Eligible %	E-Rate Potential	Customer Potential
CON-SNT-ASR1001X	SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ASR1001-X Chassis, Crypto, 6 built - 36 Month	\$3,872.04	\$2,340.45	1	\$2,340.45	0%	\$0.00	\$2,340.45
CON-SNT-SLASR1IK	SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco ASR 1000 IP BASE License - 36 Month	\$1,041.00	\$629.23	1	\$629.23	0%	\$0.00	\$629.23



E-Rate Spin Number: 143020349

Remit to: Compunet, Inc. PO Box 410802 Salt Lake City, UT 8414

Modules

Part #	Description	List Price	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Price	Eligible %	E-Rate Potential	Customer Potential
SFP-10G-SR-S=	10GBASE-SR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class	\$700.00	\$336.00	21	\$7,056.00	100%	\$7,056.00	\$0.00
GLC-LH-SMD=	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	\$995.00	\$477.60	2	\$955.20	100%	\$0.00	\$0.00

Optional Network Modules

* Optional

Part #	Description	List Price	Unit Price	Qty	Extended Price	Eligible %	E-Rate Potential	Customer Potential
C9300-NM-2Q=	Catalyst 9300 2 x 40GE Network Module, spare	\$2,645.00	\$1,269.60	9	\$11,426.40	100%	\$0.00	\$0.00
QSFP-40G-SR4-S=	40GBASE-SR4 QSFP Trnscvr Module, MPO Conn, Enterprise-Class	\$1,690.00	\$811.20	9	\$7,300.80	100%	\$0.00	\$0.00

Shipping

Description		List Price	Price	Qty	Ext. Price
Shipping	Free Ground Shipping Included	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00

Quote Summary

Description	Total Amount	E-Rate Potential	Customer Potential
-------------	--------------	------------------	--------------------



ERate WAN Connectivity Cisco Equipment E-Rate Spin Number: 143020349

Remit to: Compunet, Inc. PO Box 410802 Salt Lake City, UT 84141

Quote Summary

Description	Total Amount	E-Rate Potential	Customer Potential
C9300 48 Port	\$83,246.40	\$77,546.16	\$5,700.24
C9300 SMARTnet - 8x5xNBD (36 Month)	\$11,358.99	\$.00	\$11,358.99
ASR1001	\$12,480.00	\$12,480.00	\$.00
ASR1001 SMARTnet - 8x5xNBD (36 Month)	\$2,969.68	\$.00	\$2,969.68
Modules	\$8,011.20	\$7,056.00	\$.00
Total:	\$118,066.27	\$97,082.16	\$20,028.91

*Optional Expenses

Description	One-Time
Optional Network Modules	\$18,727.20
Optional Subtotal:	\$18,727.20

Taxes, shipping, handling and other fees may apply. We reserve the right to cancel orders arising from pricing or other errors. Your electronic signature, per the Electronic Signature Act, is considered equivalent to your signed and faxed signature, and allows you to accept and place your order. A copy of this acceptance and the attached proposal document will be sent to your email address to complete your order acceptance. You are NOT required to electronically sign your order, you may fax or email your signed proposal to your Account Manager.

Blaine County School District

Signature:		
Printed Name:		
PO Number:		
Date:		